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William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>

RE: RENT ARREARS AND EVICTION THREAT
William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com> Mon, Mar 16, 2020 at 11:10 AM
To: Radius Housing Association Officer Deborah Sparks <deborah.sparks@radiushousing.org>
Cc: "The Officer in Charge at the Northern Ireland Appeals Service (Ref: Case Number BE/6784/19/45/O)"
<appeals.service.belfast@communities-ni.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland Minister of Justice Naomi Long MLA
<naomi.long@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, naomi.long@allianceparty.org, Northern Ireland Minister of Health Robin Swann
MLA <robin.swann@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "First Minister of Northern Ireland Arlene Foster (Lawyer) LL.B. MLA"
<arlene.foster@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, arlene@arlenefoster.org.uk, Deputy First Minister of Northern Ireland Minister for
Health Michelle O'Neill MLA <michelle.oneill@hotmail.com>, michelle.oneill@mla.niassembly.gov.uk, Claire Hanna MP
<claire.hanna.mp@parliament.uk>, "Hanna, Claire MLA" <claire.hanna@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Ruairi McMenamin
<claire.hanna@co.niassembly.gov.uk>, "David Alexander, Senior Case Work Officer, Northern Ireland Public Services
Ombudsman's Office" <nipso@nipso.org.uk>, Belfast Housing Benefit Manager Colette McCorry
<Colette.McCorry@nihe.gov.uk>, Tracy Gibb <Tracey.Gibb@nihe.gov.uk>, Belfast Community Outreach Officer Ms
Corrina Hogan <Corrina.Hogan@dfcni.gov.uk>, NISSA Make The Call DWP GSI <makethecall@dfcni.gov.uk>, "Joanne
Gordon, Northern Ireland State Pension Credit Disputes Team" <Joanne.Gordon@nissa.gsi.gov.uk>, Radius Housing
Association Welfare Adviser Cathy Jackson <Cathy.Jackson@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Association Housing
Officer John Cairnduff <john.cairnduff@radiushousing.org>, Radius Scheme Co-ordinator Ina Ferguson
<I.Ferguson@radiushousing.org>, "John McLean, Chief Executive Officer of Radius Housing Association"
<john.mclean@radiushousing.org>, "Psychiatric Nurse Helen Elder at Wellbeing Mental Health Hub for Counselling
(Woodstock Lodge, Belfast)" <helen.elder@hscni.net>, Primary Care Talking Therapies and Wellbeing Hub Councillor
Peter Pallin <peterpallin@gmail.com>, "Common Mental Health Hub for Counselling (Belfast), Paris Number 501708,
H&C Number 4867045144" <enquiry.hscb@hscni.net>, "Consultant Psychiatrist Dr Lauren Edgar and Community
Psychiatric Nurse Carmel Reilly at Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Belfast" <Carmel.Reilly@belfasttrust.hscni.net>,
"Yvonne McCambley, Secretary to Consultant Psychiatrist Dr Paul Bell, MB Bch BAO, MD, FRCPsych"
<yvonne.mccambley@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, Dr David Cheyne GP via Belfast Reception 147
<Reception.147@ormeauparksurgery.gp.n-i.nhs.uk>, "Andrea Lowry, Surgery Practice Manager 147"
<PracticeManager.147@ormeauparksurgery.gp.n-i.nhs.uk>, "Dr Michael McBride, Chief Medical Officer, Northern Ireland
Department of Health" <michael.mcbride@health-ni.gov.uk>, UK Secretary of State for Health and Social Care The Rt
Hon Matt Hancock MP <matt.hancock.mp@parliament.uk>, england.contactus@nhs.net, Republic of Ireland President
and Principal Guardian of Republic of Ireland's Constitution Dr Michael D Higgins <michaeldtd@gmail.com>, Leader of
Fianna Fáil & Spokesperson for Northern Ireland Micheal Martin TD <micheal.martin@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland
Prime Minister Dr Leo Varadkar TD <leo.varadkar@oireachtas.ie>, President of Sinn Fein Mary Lou McDonald TD
<marylou.mcdonald@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Minister for Justice and Equality Charles Flanagan TD
<charles.flanagan@oir.ie>, "Lawyer Brendan M. Glynn B.B.S., LL.B, Patrick Hogan & Co, Ballinasloe, County Galway,
Republic of Ireland" <info@phogan.ie>, "Chief Police Commissioner of An Garda Siochana (Republic of Ireland Police
Force) Drew Harris" <Commissioner@garda.ie>, "The Officer in Charge at Northern Ireland Justice Department, Case
Ref: COR/1248/2016" <private.office@justice-ni.x.gsi.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland PSNI Chief Constable Simon Byrne
<information@nipolicingboard.org.uk>, "Former UK Secretary of State for Justice, The Rt Hon David Gauke MP"
<gauked@parliament.uk>, UK Secretary of State for Justice Robert Buckland QC MP
<robert.buckland.mp@parliament.uk>, correspondence@attorneygeneral.gsi.gov.uk, UK Attorney-General Ms Suella
Braverman MP <suella.braverman.mp@parliament.uk>, UK Secretary of State for Northern Ireland The Rt Hon Brandon
Lewis MP <brandon.lewis.mp@parliament.uk>, UK Prime Minister Boris Johnson MP
<boris.johnson.mp@parliament.uk>, UK Main Opposition Labour Party Leader MP <jeremy.corbyn.mp@parliament.uk>,
Candidate for Leadership of UK Main Opposition Labour Party Sir Keir Starmer MP <keir.starmer.mp@parliament.uk>,
The High Representative of the European Union for Foreign Affairs and Security Policy Borrell Fontelles <cab-borrell-
fontelles-contact@ec.europa.eu>, Belfast Telegraph Newspaper <writeback@belfasttelegraph.co.uk>, Irish Times Editor
<newsdesk@irishtimes.com>, BBC Northern Ireland <haveyoursay@bbc.co.uk>, "Lawyer, Researcher, and Veteran RTE
Broadcaster Dr Miriam O'Callaghan" <newsdesk@rte.ie>, "Des Smyth, Garbally College, Years 1958-1963"
<jdsmyth@eircom.net>, William Finnerty Yahoo Account <newinngalway@yahoo.co.uk>, Gerald Finnerty & Marjorie
Dolan <margieandgerald@yahoo.ie>, Siobhan Tara Finnerty and Family <siobhan510@bigpond.com>, "Heritage Matters,
and the Spirit of King Ollamh Fodhla (Loughcrew, Turoe, Tara, Carrickfergus, Ulster)" <ollamhfodhla@yahoo.co.uk>

Dear Mrs Sparks,

RE: RENT ARREARS AND EVICTION THREAT

Thank you for your email dated March 10th, a copy of which I have placed at the following www location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/RadiusHousing/10March2020/MrsDeborahSparks/Email.pdf

As I stated in my email dated March 3rd to Radius Welfare Adviser Cathy Jackson, I feel very apprehensive about
participating in discussions relating to my present difficulties, and this is largely because of the fact that I do not yet
know what the Northern Ireland Appeals Service have decided regarding my Pension Credits Appeal. The Northern
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Ireland Appeals Service reference number for my Pension Credits appeal is: BE/6784/19/45/O).

A copy of my March 3rd email to Ms Jackson can be viewed at the following www location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/RadiusHousing/3March2020/Gmail.pdf

A second reason I am apprehensive about attending the March 19th meeting you have proposed is that I still do not,
in practice, have any access to professional legal advice, or to professional legal representation, regarding the overall
set of difficulties I have outlined in the registered letter I sent to the Northern Ireland Appeals Service on February
10th. A scanned copy of the February 10th 2020 registered letter in question can be viewed at:
http://humanrightsireland.com/AppealsServiceNorthernIreland/10February2020/RegisterdLetter.htm

A third reason I am apprehensive about attending the March 19th meeting you have proposed is that I am still not
receiving any treatment or support of any kind from the medical profession for the Complex-Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder (C-PTSD) I am suffering from, and which I have been suffering from for an uninterrupted period of
approximately 20 years now.

Allowing for the reasons I have provided above, it is with regret I feel that I need to decline your offer of the meeting
you have proposed with you, and your Radius Housing colleagues, on March 19th.

For the purpose of keeping the Northern Ireland Appeals Service updated regarding your concern about my Radius
Housing rent arrears, and my concern about the threat of eviction -- as evidenced by the contents of your letter to me
dated March 2nd -- I am copying this email to The Officer in Charge at the Northern Ireland Pension Service; and, in
addition, I am attaching to this email a scanned copy of your March 2nd letter to me.

Yours sincerely,
 
William Finnerty.
 

Web Site: http://www.humanrightsireland.com 
                              
FACEBOOK Timeline:
https://www.facebook.com/william.finnerty.3 

 === === ===

RELATED GOOGLE LISTING

Duty of Care, William Finnerty:
https://www.google.ie/search?sxsrf=ALeKk00Y83Vpr8q42g6timUG17IP3X7rXQ%3A1584281357881&source=
hp&ei=DTduXuK9M8HkgwefpZW4CA&q=%22Duty+of+Care%22%2C+%22William+Finnerty%22%3A&oq=%
22Duty+of+Care%22%2C+%22William+Finnerty%22%3A&gs_l=psy-ab.12..33i160.8480.8480..
13635...2.0..0.233.233.2-1......0....2j1..gws-wiz.....10..35i362i39.5gzJm1Ogqbw&ved=0ahUKEwii-
Lv805zoAhVB8uAKHZ9SBYcQ4dUDCAw

=== === ===

ATTACHED: Scanned copy of Radius Housing letter from Deborah Sparks dated March 2nd 2020.
 
=== === ===
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